
Orland High School 

Home of the Trojans 

2025 Football Schedule 
Varsity: Nicholas Velazquez 

JV: BJ Sinclair 
Freshman: Erik Melgarejo 

Day 

‘Friday 

Date Opponent Home/Away Level Game Time 

Thursday 9/18/25 Shasta Shasta 

8/29/25 Maxwell JV Maxwell Frosh 5:30 

Friday 8/29/25 Paradise Paradise JV/Varsity 5:30/7:30 

Thursday 9/4/25 Foothill Foothill Frosh 5:30 

Friday 9/5/25 Kelseyville Kelseyville JV/Varsity 5:30/7:30 

Thursday 9/11/25 Sutter Sutter Frosh 5:30 

Frosh 5:30 

Friday 9/19/25 Shasta Shasta JV/Varsity 5:00/7:00 

Friday 10/3/25 Bye Bye JV/Varsity 

Thursday 10/9/25 Mesa Verde Mesa Verde Frosh 5:30 

Friday} 10/10/25 Gridley Gridley JV/Varsity 5:30/7:30 

Thursday| 10/16/25 Lassen Lassen Frosh 5:30 

S/ 

Thursday| 10/23/25] Bye] = iBye| ~—Frosh| 

Thursday 10/30/25 West Valley West Valley 5:30 

Friday 

Friday 

10/31/25 

11/15/25 | 1st Round NSCIF Playoffs 

Corning Corning 

Varisty | TBA 

5:30/7:30 

Principal - 

Asst. Principals- Donna Henderson & Casey Johnson 

Alex Mercado 

Athletic Director - Adam Reimers


